

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4396/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in CMWP No. 14585/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter along with S.L.P.(C) No. 6677 of 2009 which is
stated to have been listed on 17th April, 2009.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master