

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6677/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CMWP No.13296/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUZAFFAR NAGAR DIST.COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)....CC.4396/2009

(with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

in SC6677/09

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

in cc4396/09

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Madhuri Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

There will be stay of operation of the impugned
order passed by the High Court on the condition that the
elections, if held, will be subject to the the result of the pending
special leave petitions.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master