

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA No.1 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 6252/2009(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2009 in CMWP No. 14367/2009 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHIV KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Tyagi,Adv.

Mr. S.Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. L.D.Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

Mr. Pramod sharma,adv.

Ms. Archana Tiwari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice, returnable within 8 weeks. Dasti service is also
permitted.Mr. S.K.Jain, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.8. Issue notice to other respondents.

In the meantime counter affidavit may be filed.

There will be stay of operation of the impugned order passed by
the High court on the condition that the elections, if held will be subject
to the result of the pending special leave petition.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER