

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 8536/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in CMWP No. 13704/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LIYAKAT ALI  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 22/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in an identical view this Court had issued notice and passed the following order :

"Permission to file the SLP is granted.  
Issue notice.

There will be stay of operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court on the condition that the elections, if held, will be subject to the result of the pending special leave petition."

In deference of the order passed by this court we also pass the following order :-

Permission to file the SLP is granted.  
Issue notice.

...2/-

-2-

There will be stay of operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court on the condition that the elections, if held, will be subject to the result of the pending special leave petition.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master