

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12881/2009

SHIV KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and office report )

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of dasti stating that Respondents No.1 to 6 and 8 have been served. Issue fresh notice as against Respondent No.7 by registered post with acknowledgment due. Mr.Vivek Gupta, Adv. Proposes to appear for Respondent Nos.4 and 5. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and vakalatnama if any from today. The other served respondents may also file counter affidavit, if any within the above period.

List the matter on 13.08.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB