

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6677/2009
and 13929/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CMWP No.
13296/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUZAFFAR NAGAR DIST.COOP.BANK LTD. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

SLP(C)no. 13929/2009 Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters, Office Reports have not been
complied with. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner in
SLP(C) no. 13929/2009 states that as a last chance, two
weeks time be granted for compliance of the office report.
He also undertakes to inform the learned Counsel appearing
in SLP(C) no. 6677/2009. In view of the above, adjourned
for two weeks for compliance of the Office Report.

(Deepak Mansukhani) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master