

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12881/2009

SHIV KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,stay,impleadment and office report))

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms.Trishna Kr.Jain,adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta ,Adv
Mr.N.A.Usmani,adv.
Mr.J.P.Dhanda,adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Correct address of Respondent No.7 has been furnished. Issue fresh notice on the above address. Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in the correct address within two weeks as a last chance. Spare copy is exempted. Petitioner to take out dasti in addition. File proof of dasti within four weeks as a last chance. List the matter on 4.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB