

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4698 OF 2011

SHIV KUMAR YADAV

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & OTHERS

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. S.K. Verma, learned counsel for the appellant submits that nothing remains to be decided in the civil appeal and he prays for its withdrawal.

Civil appeal is allowed to be withdrawn and is dismissed as such.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 25, 2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in CMWP No.13296/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MUZAFFAR NAGAR DIST.COOP.BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10715 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 14785 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4698 of 2011

(With appln. for directions and stay and impleadment)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 6677

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

SLP 14785, 4698 Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

SLP 10715

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 6677 of 2009:

Learned counsel for the petitioner submit that nothing remains to be decided in the special leave petition and he prays for its withdrawal.

Special leave petition is allowed to be withdrawn and is dismissed as such.

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 14785 and 10715 of 2009:

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that nothing remains to be decided in the special leave petitions and he prays for their withdrawal.

Special leave petitions are allowed to be withdrawn and are dismissed as such.

C.A. NO. 4698 of 2011:

Mr. S.K. Verma, learned counsel for the appellant submits that nothing remains to be decided in the civil appeal and he prays

for its withdrawal.

Civil appeal is allowed to be withdrawn and is dismissed as such.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IN C.A. NO. 4698 OF 2011 IS PLACED ON THE FILE]